



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Vigilance Department- Shri. G. Anil, Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Thrissur –Commuted Leave sanctioned and charge arrangements made – Orders issued.

VIGILANCE (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.218/2023/VIG Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 23-12-2023

Read Letter No. E.130/2022/ECR dated 15.12.2023 from the Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Thrissur.

<u>ORDER</u>

Shri. G. Anil, Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Thrissur is sanctioned four(4) days' Commuted Leave from 20/12/2023 to 23/12/2023 as per Rule 84 Part I, Kerala Service Rules, with permission t o suffix the holidays on 24/12/2023 and 25/12/2023 to the leave, subject to eligibility. He is also permitted to leave his jurisdiction from 5 pm on 19/12/2023 till 10 am on 26/12/2023.

2. During the period of absence of Shri. G. Anil from his jurisdiction, the charge of the Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Thrissur will be held by Sri. Raju N.V., Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Muvattupuzha.

3. It is also certified that Shri. G. Anil, Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Thrissur would have actually continued to officiate as Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Thrissur, but for his proceeding on leave.

> (By order of the Governor) MINIMOL T ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Thrissur. Sri. G. Anil, Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Thrissur. Sri. Raju N.V., Enquiry Commissioner and Special Judge, Muvattupuzha. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. (with the leave application for verification of eligibility and return) The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Information and Public Relations(Web & New Media)Department. Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer